30 June 2009: 20.32%).

Sensitivity analysis

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

A 10 percent weakening of the Lat against the following currencies would have increased (decreased) profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest
rates, remain constant. There is no additional effect on the equity other than through the profit or loss.

Effect in thousands of LVL

 Group Bank

30.06.2010

EUR (13) (13)

RUR 4 4

CHF 2 3

NOK 2 2

31.12.2009

USD (3) (3)

EUR (16) (16)

NOK 4 3

GBP 4 3

GE Money Bank
Bank’s and Group’s consolidated condensed Interim Financial Statements for the six month period ended 30
June 2010
000’LVL

19

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity
and profit or loss during the next one year period by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that
all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the
same basis for 2009.

 100 bps increase 100 bps decrease

 Net income Equity Net income Equity

30.06.2010
Bank (143) (303) 143 303
Group (141) (301) 141 301
31.12.2009
Bank 126 4 (126) (4)
Group 127 5 (127) (5)

USE OF ESTIMATES AND JUDGMENTS

The preparation of interim financial statements requires management to make judgments, estimates and
assumptions that affect the application of accounting policies and reported amounts of assets and liabilities,
income and expense. Actual results may differ from these estimates.

In preparing these condensed consolidated and Bank interim financial statements, the significant judgments
made by management in applying the Bank and Group’s accounting policies and the key sources of
estimation uncertainty were the same as those that applied to the consolidated financial statements as at